
ISS 2024 ULTRASOUND COURSE • SEPTEMBER 14-20, 2024
LE CENTRE SHERATON MONTREAL HOTEL • MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA

BREAK 10:30 am - 11:00 am

8:00 am - 8:30 am	 Registration and Coffee

8:30 am - 9:20 am	  SESSION 1: COMBINED GROUP LECTURES AND LIVE DEMONSTRATIONS  Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
	  Chair: Rob Campbell, FRCR	

8:30 am - 8:35 am	 Introduction & Welcome  Rob Campbell, FRCR

8:35 am - 8:57 am	 Ankle Tendons  Justin Lee, MD & Andrew Grainger, BM, BS, MRCP, FRCR

8:57 am - 9:20 am	 Ankle Ligaments Girish Gandikota, MBBS & Ramy Mansour, MBChB, MSc, FRCR

Kambiz Motamedi, MD
Akira Murakami, MD
Nicholas Nacey, MD
Parham Pezeshk, MD 
Fernando Ruiz Santiago, PhD
Violeta Vasilevska Nikodinovska, 
MD, PhD, MSc
Naomi Winn, MBBS, BMedSci, FRCR

9:30 am - 9:45 am	� Patterns of Achilles Tendonopathy  
Alberto Bazzocchi, MD, PhD

9:45 am - 10:00 am	� US of Acute Achilles and Plantaris Injury 
Dyan Flores, MD

10:00 am - 10:15 am	� Tibialis Posterior Tendon Dysfunction    
Rob Campbell, FRCR

10:15 am - 10:30 am	� Patterns of Tendonopathy of Other Ankle 
Tendons  Ramon Gheno, MD, PhD

Julian Chakraverty, MD
Yoshimi Endo, MD
Girish Gandikota, MBBS
Andrew Grainger, BM, BS, 
MRCP, FRCR
Viviane Khoury, MD
Justin Lee, MD
Ramy Mansour, MBChB, MSc, FRCR

SESSION 2: GROUP 1 - AM LECTURES 
Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
9:30 am - 10:30 am  Chair: Catherine McCarthy, MBChB

GROUP 2: Hands-on Tutorial Faculty 
Salon 6 & 7 (Level 3) 
9:30 am - 10:30 am

Alberto Bazzocchi, MD, PhD
Christopher Burke, MD
Dyan Flores, MD
Ramon Gheno, MD, PhD
James Griffith, MD, MRCP, FRCR 
Justin Lee, MD
Khaled Matrawy, MD
Catherine McCarthy, MBChB 

Parham Pezeshk, MD
Athena Plagou, MD, PhD
Sonal Saran, MD 
Jatinder Pal Singh, MBBS, 
DMRD, DNB, FRCR
Steven Soliman, DO, RMSK
Pushpa Bhari Thippeswamy, MD

11:00 am - 11:15 am	� Lateral Ligament Instability Assessment   
Nicholas Nacey, MD

11:15 am - 11:30 am	� Distal Tibio-fibular Syndesmosis Injury. 
Is There a Role for US?   
Ramy Mansour, MBChB, MSc, FRCR

11:30 am - 11:45 am	� Peroneal Retinaculae and Peroneal Tendon 
Instability  Marnix van Holsbeeck, MD

11:45 am - 12:00 pm	� Deltoid & Spring Ligament Injury    
Mark Cresswell, MD

GROUP 1: Hands-on Tutorial Faculty 
Salon 6 & 7 (Level 3) 
11:00 am - 12:00 pm 

SESSION 3: GROUP 2: AM LECTURES 
Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
11:00 am - 12:00 pm  Chair: Mark Cresswell, MD

LUNCH (on your own) 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

BREAK 12:00 pm - 12:10 pm

12:10 pm - 12:25 pm	 Therapeutic Options for Achilles Tendonopathy   Julian Chakraverty, MD

12:25 pm - 12:30 pm	 Q&A

12:10 pm - 12:30 pm  SESSION 4: COMBINED GROUP LECTURE  Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
	  Chair: Girish Gandikota, MBBS	

FOOT AND ANKLE Tuesday, September 17th, 2024

BREAK 9:20 am - 9:30 am
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1:30 pm - 2:15 pm	  SESSION 5: COMBINED GROUP LECTURES AND LIVE DEMONSTRATIONS  Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
	  Chair: Graeme Thompson, MD	

1:30 pm - 1:45 pm	 Muscles of the Foot and Plantar Fascia  Salvatore Gitto, MD, PhD & James Griffith, MD, MRCP, FRCR

1:45 pm - 2:00 pm	 Nerves of the Foot & Ankle  Violeta Vasilevska Nikodinovska, MD, PhD, MSc & Nicholas Nacey, MD

2:00 pm - 2:15 pm	 Plantar Plate: Anatomy & Injury  Catherine McCarthy, MBChB & Graeme Thompson, MD

2:30 pm - 2:45 pm	� Plantar Fasciitis: Diagnosis & Injection 
Technique  Harun Gupta, MBBS, MD

2:45 pm - 3:00 pm	� Plantar Fasciitis: Alternatives to Cortisone 
Therapy  Ronald Adler, MD, PhD

3:00 pm - 3:15 pm	� Entrapment Neuropathy of the Foot & 
Ankle  Christopher Burke, MD

3:15 pm - 3:30 pm	� Intra-articular & Peri-articular Injection 
Techniques Around the Hindfoot 
Joseph Craig, MBChB

Julian Chakraverty, MD
Hema Choudur, MBBS, FRCPC
Mark Cresswell, MD
Yoshimi Endo, MD
Jon Jacobson, MD
Dorota Linda, FRCPC
Theodore Miller, MD, FACR
Kambiz Motamedi, MD

Ronald Adler, MD, PhD
Joseph Craig, MBChB
Mark Cresswell, MD
Salvatore Gitto, MD, PhD
James Griffith, MD, MRCP, FRCR
Harun Gupta, MBBS, MD
Khaled Matrawy, MD
Athena Plagou, MD, PhD

Akira Murakami, MD
Parham Pezeshk, MD
Monique Reijnierse, MD, PhD
Fernando Ruiz Santiago, PhD
Jatinder Pal Singh, MBBS, 
DMRD, DNB, FRCR
Graeme Thompson, MD

Sonal Saran, MD
Steven Soliman, DO, RMSK
Pushpa Bhari Thippeswamy, MD
Graeme Thompson, MD
Violeta Vasilevska Nikodinovska, 
MD, PhD, MSc
Naomi Winn, MBBS, BMedSci, FRCR

3:50 pm - 4:05 pm	� Morton’s Neuroma: Techniques for US 
Diagnosis  Jon Jacobson, MD

4:05 pm - 4:20 pm	� Morton’s Neuroma: Alternatives to 
Cortisone Therapy    
Hema Choudur, MBBS, FRCPC

4:20 pm - 4:35 pm	� Soft Tissue Masses Around the Foot and 
Ankle  Fernando Ruiz Santiago, PhD

4:35 pm - 4:50 pm	� US of Foot and Ankle Arthritis, Enthesitis 
and Crystal Disease 
Monique Reijnierse, MD, PhD

SESSION 6: GROUP 1 - PM LECTURES 
Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
2:30 pm - 3:30 pm  Chair: Joseph Craig, MBChB

GROUP 2: Hands-on Tutorial Faculty 
Salon 6 & 7 (Level 3) 
2:30 pm - 3:30 pm

GROUP 1: Hands-on Tutorial Faculty 
Salon 6 & 7 (Level 3)  
3:50 pm - 4:50 pm 

SESSION 7: GROUP 2: PM LECTURES 
Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
3:50 pm - 4:50 pm  Chair: Jon Jacobson, MD

BREAK 3:30 pm - 3:50 pm

BREAK 4:50 pm - 5:00 pm

5:00 pm - 5:15 pm	 US Fractures & Stress Fractures  Theodore Miller, MD, FACR

5:15 pm - 5:30 pm	 US of Ankle and Foot Infection  James Griffith, MD, MRCP, FRCR

5:30 pm - 5:45 pm	 Q&A

5:00 pm - 5:45 pm	  SESSION 8: COMBINED GROUP LECTURE  Salon Drummond (Level 3) 
	  Chair: Theodore Miller, MD, FACR	

BREAK 2:15 pm - 2:30 pm

FOOT AND ANKLE Tuesday, September 17th, 2024
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